Gross Sales of the Franchised Business to the Brand Fund at the same time and in the same manner as 
you pay the Royalty Fees. We have the right to alter the amount of the Brand Fund contribution as 
described in Section 10.3. 

4.4 Webpage Setup Fee.  When you sign this Agreement, you must pay One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to us as a Webpage Setup Fee to cover our expenses in having our vendor 
customize a webpage for your Franchised Business as described in Section 10.9.   

4.5 Other Funds Due. You agree to pay us, within ten (10) days of our written request (which

[...]

We will notify you of any deficiencies in 
the training program. You must promptly cure the deficiencies. If you fail to cure the deficiencies within a 
reasonable time, we may require your Office Manager to attend our training program at your expense 
(including payment of the Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($2,500) per person training fees), until 
such time as the deficiencies in your program have been corrected to our satisfaction.  

6.3 Additional Training. After the Franchised Business opens for business: 

6.3.1 Your employees that we reasonably designate must attend and complete, to our

[...]

and lodging expenses for our representatives, if we conduct the training at your Office). 

6.3.2 Your Managing Owner must attend our Annual Convention, regional meetings 
and conferences. You are responsible for the registration fee for these meetings (which will not exceed 
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per attendee) and the costs of travel and accommodations.  

6.3.3 We periodically, as we deem appropriate, will advise and consult with you in 
connection with the operation of the Franchised Business. We may provide these services through visits

[...]

to your employees who have signed a confidentiality agreement and who have a demonstrated need to 
know the information contained in the Manual. If your copy of the Manual loaned to you is lost, stolen or 
destroyed before you return it to us, you must pay us a replacement fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500). 

7.2 Modifications to the Manual. We may supplement or amend the Manual from time to time 
by letter, electronic mail, bulletin, videos, CDs, DVDs, software or other communications concerning the 
System to reflect changes in the image, specifications and standards relating to developing, equipping,